Geberit Ceramics Regional Promotion 2021 – Terms & Conditions

The Promotion Overview and the Terms and Conditions that follow describe the 'Geberit Ceramics Regional Promotion 2021' and shall be deemed to be accepted by any person participating in the scheme.

Promotion Overview

This prize draw is only open to recipients of the Geberit Regional Postal Direct Mail 2021 Campaign who are residents of the UK only aged 18 years or over, except employees of Geberit Sales Limited, their families, agents or anyone else professionally associated with the draw. Entry is restricted to one per person.

Each recipient of the postal direct mail will be invited to enter the draw through our websites - either geberit.co.uk/win2021 or geberit.co.uk/voucher2021.

All registrations that have been made on the websites by 30th September 2021 will be entered into a prize draw to win £2500 John Lewis Vouchers. No purchase is necessary to enter this prize draw.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Details of how to enter form part of the terms and conditions. It is a condition of entry that all rules are accepted as final and that the participant agrees to abide by these rules. The decision of the judges is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 2. The winner of the John Lewis vouchers will be drawn at random on 8th October 2021 at Geberit House, CV34 6NH. The winner of the vouchers will be contacted by Geberit by email within 14 days of the draw date. Should Geberit be unable to contact the winner by 8th October 2021 or should the winner be unable to accept the prize, Geberit reserves the right to award the prize to an alternative winner, drawn in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 3. The John Lewis vouchers are available as described on the date of publication and valid for 12 months. Should the vouchers become unavailable, a substitute of equal value will be provided. The vouchers are non-transferrable and there are no cash alternatives.
- The winner of the vouchers may be required to participate in reasonable publicity on behalf of Geberit.
- 5. Events may occur that render the prize draw itself or the awarding of the prize impossible due to reasons beyond the control of Geberit Sales Ltd and accordingly Geberit Sales Ltd may at its absolute discretion vary or amend the promotion and the entrant agrees that no liability shall attach to Geberit Sales Ltd as a result thereof.
- 6. The provision of the John Lewis vouchers is the responsibility of Geberit Sales Limited
- **7.** These Terms and Conditions are to be interpreted in accordance with English law and any dispute arising out of these Terms or their subject matter is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.